CY2509/10
Spread Aware™, Ten/Eleven Output Zero
Delay Buffer
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 38-07230 Rev. *G  Revised November 28, 2014
Spread Aware™, Ten/Eleven Output Zero Delay Buffer
Features
■ Spread Aware™ designed to work with spread spectrum

CY2509/10
Document Number: 38-07230 Rev. *G Page 8 of 12
Ordering Code Definitions
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Type Temperature Range
Pb-free
CY2510ZXC-1 24-pin TSSOP Commercial
CY2510ZXC-1T 24-pin TSSOP - Tape and Reel Commercial
Commercial temp
Pb-free TSSOP package
Number of buffered outputs
Part family code
Company code
 25CY    09/10 ZX  C - 1 T
Device option
Tape and Reel
CY2509/10
Document Number: 38-07230 Rev. *G Page 9 of 12
Package Diagram
Figure 3.  24-pin TSSOP (4.40 mm Body) Z24.173/ZZ24.173 Package Outline, 51-85119
51-85119 *E
CY2509/10
Document Number: 38-07230 Rev. *G Page 10 of 12
Acronyms Document Conventions
Units of MeasureAcronym Description
EMI Electromagnetic Interference
LVCMOS Low-Voltage Complementary Metal Oxide
Semiconductor
LVTTL Low-Voltage Transistor-Transistor Logic
PLL Phase-Locked Loop
SSFTG Spread Spectrum Frequency Timing Generator
TSSOP Thin Shrunk Small Outline Package
ZDB Zero Delay Buffer
Symbol Unit of Measure
°C degree Celsius
Hz hertz
kHz kilohertz
MHz megahertz
μA microampere
mA milliampere
ms millisecond
mV millivolt
ns nanosecond
ohm
ppm parts per million
% percent
V volt
CY2509/10
Document Number: 38-07230 Rev. *G Page 11 of 12
Document History Page
Document Title: CY2509/10, Spread Aware™, Ten/Eleven Output Zero Delay Buffer
Document Number: 38-07230
Rev. ECN No. Issue Date Orig. of
Change Description of Change
** 110495 01/07/02 SZV Change from Spec number: 38-00914 to 38-07230
*A 122844 12/14/02 RBI Power up requirements added to Operating Conditions Information
*B 352015 See ECN RGL Added typical jitter and max. VIH numbers
Added Lead-free devices
*C 385383 See ECN RGL Minor Change: Replaced the wrong package drawing
*D 2897373 03/22/10 CXQ Updated ordering information table. Removed part numbers CY2509ZC-1,
CY2510ZC-1, CY2509ZC-1T, CY2510ZC-1T
Updated package diagram
Updated copyright section
*E 3302008 07/05/11 CXQ Updated Functional Overview: